
 

MODIFICATION NUMBER ONE OF 
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SONOMA AND 
THE SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL DISTRICT COUNCIL 

OF SONOMA COUNTY, INC. 

On March 15, 2024, the County of Sonoma, a political subdivision of the State of California, 
(hereinafter “County”) and The Society of St. Vincent de Paul District Council of Sonoma 
County, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”) entered into a services agreement (hereinafter 
"Agreement"). 

Pursuant to Section 13.7 (Merger) of the Agreement, the parties hereby evidence their intent and 
desire to modify the Agreement as follows: 

1. Section 2.2 (Maximum Payment Obligation) is hereby revised to read as follows: 

2.2.  Maximum Payment Obligation 

In no event shall County be obligated to pay Contractor more than the total sum of 
$1,417,283 under the terms and conditions of this Agreement. 

2. Article 3 (Term of Agreement) is hereby revised to read as follows: 

3.  Term of Agreement 

The term of this Agreement shall be from November 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024, unless 
terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of Article 4 (Termination). 

Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

 

§   The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank.   § 

 



 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this modification to be duly executed by 

their authorized representatives this __________ day of ______________________, 2024. 

 
CONTRACTOR: 

    
Jack Tibbets, Executive Director  Dated 
The Society of St. Vincent de Paul District Council of Sonoma County, Inc. 

COUNTY OF SONOMA: 
Approved; Certificates of Insurance on File with County: 

    
Tina Rivera, Director  Dated 
Department of Health Services 

Approved as to Substance: 

    
Division Director or Designee  Dated 

Approved as to Form: 

    
Sonoma County Counsel  Dated 

Approved as to Substance: 

    
Privacy & Security Officer or Designee  Dated 

 

 


